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[— FOBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warmant Juvenile
] Juvenile Referral Report ZNTA 4 Requestfor Capias |1 /
Agency ORT Number ncy Name A '
w gency Repoit Number (N.T.A.'s only)
ElFLo 500000 "PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE l 06- 31-048013
E g::: °I’¥Pm°.’"y 1. Felony O Misdemeanor B g- gg:‘:“"' 2“1‘”‘ Spied [ ype g‘u.:i’p.h"“ l‘"
o | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony j 4. Traffic Misdemeanor . 2. No nacstor
Z | 1 anation of Arrest (incliding Name of Rusiness) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
2| 1617 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY #/, LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 1617 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY #/, LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jait Time Location of Vehicle
03/23/2021 2253
[ | Name (Last, First, Middio) Anas (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec 7. T1¢)
Robinson, Matthew, Foster ,
wﬁ- c=Wh' N America I"dl Sex Date of Buth Height Werght ye Hair Color Comptexion Build
B~ Biack & Onentavasan’| W | M 02/20/1980 6'04 200 |GREEN  |BROWN |LIGHT |mED.
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Fhyscal Features (Location, Type, Description) Mavital Status Religion ndication of: Y N nk.
Single AGNOSTIC | Ser e o 8
+ [ TocaT Addrass [Streel, Al Numbe?) (D) B — ) Phone I}os% nce Type. 2 Fionds
Z{ 6100 Nw 2nd Ave Apt 125, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ) 2Clnys  iodesue |1
& [Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) City) —TShte) 7] hone réss Source
&l L( ) FLDL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) o) ‘Phone ccupation
) NONE
DI Number, State Place of Birth (CRy, State) CRZSID
R152546800600, FL BOCA RATON,FL USA
en me (Last, First, J O 1. Arrested 3. Felony
i 0 z AtLargs § Misdemennor
S CoDelendant Name (Lasi. First. Miadie) [Date of Brth O 1. Arested 2 th%nm .
0 2. AtLuge Esﬁ Juveniie
arent
: WI Custodian
o
dress (Sirest, Apt. Numben) l —.(Chy) TShte) ) nees Phone
OO ()
- 1
o [ Vermed by TName { Date Time e b sed Wit 2 TOTHAS  OYS
§' Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated l
y ensed 10. {Name) Relationship Datls Time
2
E
efendant end / or en s parents an 0 ended Grade
one 355-2526) mformodﬂ any change of address.
No: (Reason)
[TDeSErption of Propeny Valus of Proparty
Yes No
§ K A ey E: gu. g.' Deiver® K B ?g‘u't:r pPriotucel T o omner S C. gocaiﬁ‘ﬁ' e M. M'-nlim’f " ’ E&Tnﬁm... Z omer
O || P. Possess T. Tn*ﬂc E. Use Cuitivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts m‘ - Stakte Violation NUmber Viaalion T ORD &+ |
{"]
O | possession of crack cocaine 1 aYy @~ |893.13(6)A)
§ Drug Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Caplas Number ond
°le C G 11-048013
Charge Description Counts Vi:mv:'o Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
o gy anN_ ' o
X [ Orug knwyl Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number N I
Charge Description Counts | Domestic | Statute Violation Number g Violstiow'cfORD# [,
W Violence ~d -
- [mhdi{=]] i
< JOrug g Type mount I U nse # arrant / Capias Number A ond -+ P
S [ T I
(9] i [ B
(Charge Description Counts Oomestic | Statute Violation Number 'C. O T Violationof ORD # - = § 7
bt Violence Fa 24 s o
oy (o2 R :
E Drug Activity] Drug Type ] Amaunt 7 Uit Ottense ¥ Wamant 7 Capias Number Fewa T
b~ .
Location {Court;Room Number, Address) i
TO BE SET
E Court Date and Time
p [ Month Da T AM PM L
E | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD IWILLFULLY
O [FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
& 03232021
| Signature of Defendant {or Juvenile and Parent ICustodian) Dlteﬁgved
i HOLD for other Agency Signature of sting Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arrestes)
; Name: - /
‘ [} Dangerous  LJ Resisted Arest “Wame of 2€gting Officer (Print) 1D.# (PRINT) L
| [ Suicidsi [ Other: JAC 25508 PAGE
nfaké Deputy 1D. Pouch # Ti fting Officer 1D#
2y (n% D.# l o ACOF sn g Officer 25508 I';gg% Wilness Rere if subject signed with an -X- 1 oF 1
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arest 3. Request for Warrent F‘l Juvenile '7"

2.NTA 4. Request for Caplas

EI Agency ORI Number Agency Name Ty Nepor! Number
2 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-048013
Ca:{: cuyr%.l:ny 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Notes:
85 apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other —_—
u-§ Name (Last, First, Middie) Allas Race 13 ate R
o] Robinson, Matthew, Foster w Im  Joenss
] Charge Deseription Charge ﬁﬁf on
5] possession of crack cocaine $93.13(6X(A)
g Charge Description Charge Description
=
mas ﬂam- Last, Flm. ﬂ aalo) Race 7] aie
STAE OF FLORIDA, ,
g Local Address (Street, Apt, Number) Cy) o onie) (2P one 658 SOUTCe
g, g )
> [BUsiness AGGress (Name, Sireel) Thy) afe ) one ccupation
()
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonabie grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defend itted the foll g viol of law,
The Person taken into custody
committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told |
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts. |
admitting to the below facts [ was found to have commited the below acts, resulting frommy (described) investigation. }
1
On the 23 day of MARCH 20 21 at 2245 D AM P .M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On March 23, 2021 at 2230 hours Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office dispatched received a bolo via the
West Palm Beach Police Department that a vehicle was driving reckless through there city. The Bolo
information was a newer model white Dodge Challenger bearing a Florida tag number of QCHO06. The
bolo stated the vehicle was traveling South bound on South Federal Highway, exiting the City of West
Palm Beach and entering the City of Lake Worth Beach. The bold then advised the vehicle was seen
driving on two flat tires a sparks were coming from the exposed wheels.

After receiving this information, I began to bolo the.area'for the white Challenger, during this time I
located it at 1617 North Federal Highway. Once located, I observed the vehicle, still actively trying to drive
it also appeared as if upon my sight the driver,/W/M Matthew Robinson, was attempting to flee from the
scene. Due to being inoperable, the vehicles driver was unable to continue driving. As I approached, I
noticed Robinson making overtly obvious furtive movements to his left. These movements based on my
experience are either a person reaching/for'a'weapon or attempting to conceal contraband from my view.
Based on these movements, Robinson'was'immediately extracted from the vehicle where he was ultimately
detained.

During the extraction, I noticed a clear plastic bag containing a white rock like substance, on the driver’s
side floor immediately next to Robinson’s seat. Based on my training and experience through numerous
drug arrests, I know this substance to be crack cocaine. The suspected rock substance was tested with a
PBSO issued Marquis Reagent test kit, which showed a positive reaction. The suspected rock substance
was also tested using a PBSO issued Colbalt-Thiocyante Reagent, this also had a positive reaction.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Base on the aforementioned investigation I find probable cause to charge Matthew Robinson 02/20/1980
with

1x count.of possession of crack cocaine which is contrary to F.S.S 893.13(6)(A)

; STATE OF FLORIDA
} COUNTY OF PAL CH
| JACOBS

TSignalure of Amestng/ivestgative OMcar)

w
=

g The foregoing instrument wes sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 23 day of MARCH 20 21 by JACOBS 25508

g (Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced PERSONALLY KNOWN

5| D/S ROTHMAN 32491

= s

5 Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S lﬁ ; PAGE .
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Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number{s)
o 119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
) pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.

§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.

-]

[-%

E O 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.

3

wl

L1 0O 119.071{2)(f) Confidential informants (Cis).
0 119.071{2)(e} Confession.

2 O 985.04(1) luvenile offender records.

S

‘éi a 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.

o

x 395.3025(7)(a), s .

w

- O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.

€

= 394.4615(7) Mental health information.

L

2 - - " "

a O 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Home address, t.elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,

spouses, and children.

X (i 11?2'3:}1(:))(')'(’)’ Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbérs. 2
) {viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.

S O (xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action on petitioner’s request.

]

2 (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), . . . L. .

E-_ | 119.0714(1)(h Protected information regarding victims.6f child abuse or sexual offenses.
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021007093

Date: 03/24/2021

Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185
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